TABLE 3C.
ESTABLISHMENT

Seeding date
Problems during

FACTORS OF PLAY

Date opened for play
Date closed for play
Type of spikes allowed
Uses of green

MOWING

Initial height
Current height
Frequency
Type of mower
Rollers used
Groomers used

CULTIVATION
Aerfication - dates
Aerification - type
Verticutting

Dates of topdressing
Other cultural practices

25-Sep-97
None

open all year

Softspikes encouraged
putting only (80,000
rounds/year)

5/32"
5/32"

3 times/week
walking
None
None

1/7,3/21, 8/4 -

1/4" hollow tines.
6/14, 6/21, 6/28, 7/5, 7/217,
10/25. 12/5 -

Toro Spiker
None
4/20, 9/7, 10/13 - Sand
None

FERTILIZATION
Date(s)

10-Jan
13-Jan
3/21,4/7
01-May
31-May
22-Jun
22-Aug
9/1,9/15
27-Sep
25-Oct
31-Oct
12/6, 12/27

FUNGICIDES
Date(s)
15-Feb
11-May

5/31,7/20
29-Aug

15-Sep
31-Oct

21-Dec

Product

Floratine NOW 12-0-12
Milorganite 6-2-0
Seasource 16-4-8
Milorganite 6-2-0

Scotts 29-2-3
Milorganite 6-2-0
Milorganite 6-2-0

Floratine NOW 6-12-3
Nutralene 40-0-0
Milorganite 6-2-0

Floratine NOW 6-12-3

Floratine NOW 12-0-12

Product

Cleary's 3336G /Tiophanate
Methyl
Cavalier 2G /Tiophanate Methyl
Heritage/Azoxystrobin
Scotts Systemic Fungicide
/Tiophanate Methyl

Heritage/Azoxystrobin
Chipco 26019/Iprodione

Cleary's 3336G /Tiophanate
Methyl

Rate (Ibs./M)

2 fl. oz.
8.0
5.5
7.5

3.2 1l. oz.
9.7
9.5

1.9 fl. oz.
35
9.0

2.6 fl. oz.
2.6 fl. oz.

Rate (0z./M)
3 lbs./M
3 lbs./M
0.4
2 Ibs./M

0.4
3

3 Ibs./M

Product and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective owners
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HERBICIDES
Date(s) Product  Rate (0z./M)
20-Jul Triplet 0.66 fl.oz./M
/2,4-D,
MCPP,
Dicamba
INSECTICIDES
Date(s) Product  Rate (0z./M)
None
OTHER PRODUCTS
Date(s) Product  Rate (0z./M)
None
NOTES/COMMENTS
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